
Attendance

Our attendance has dropped this week, and we hope that those children who 
have been under the weather are feeling better. Thank you also to parents for 
your patience and understand whilst we have had heating issues. Children can 
continue to wear extra layers at the beginning of next week until the issue is 
resolved.

R E CE PTI O N:  98. 1 8%

YE AR  1 :  88 . 97%      YE AR  4 :  96. 89%

YE AR  2 :  93. 33%      YE AR  5 :  95 . 1 5 %

YE AR  3:  93. 5 7%      YE AR  6:  93. 33%94.09%

Shout Out ~ Don’t forget to check out your child’s class page.
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The children who have been awarded the trophy this week are:
YR – Aaron
Y1 – Frankie
Y2 – Sebastian
Y3 – Joseph
Y4 – Axel
Y5 – Alexander
Y6 – Jasmin

Whole School – Poppy
Attendance – YR, 3 days 100% attendance this week.

Diary Dates

Tuesday 10th February – Y3 Roald 
Dahl Museum

Wednesday 11th and Thursday 12th

February – parents evening

Friday 13th February – TTRockstars
Day

Thursday 5th March – World Book 
Day

Tuesday 24th to Friday 27th March –
Y6 Residential

Thursday 16th April – Y6 Gawcott
Solar Farm

Monday 27th April – Y5 Echoes at 
Royal Albert Hall (details to follow 
soon)

Wednesday 29th April to Friday 1st

May – Y4 residential

Tuesday 25th June – EYFS sports day

Wednesday 26th June – KS1 and KS2 
sports day

Wednesday 8th July – Reserve sports 
day

Monday 13th to Tuesday 14th July –
Y3 residential

Thursday 16th July – Y6 production 
after schoolWe love to celebrate all achievements in our Friday assembly. If your child has 

something to share from the week, they can bring it in on a Friday for us to 
celebrate with them.

Class assembly dates and times
Spring term
Reception: Wednesday 25th February at 9am, Lunar New Year
Y1: Friday 20th March at 9am, Poetry
Summer term
Y3: Thursday 30th April at 2:45pm, May Day
Y2: Friday 12th June at 9am, Oceans



SEND coffee morning

Contact Details                           Email: office@lacehillacademy.co.uk                                             Telephone: 01280 823747

Presenters of the week
YR – Freddy
Y1 – Shreyaan
Y2 – Evie
Y3 – Aaris
Y4 – Noah P
Y5 – Amelia
Y6 – Vivienne
Y6 – Abigail

Forest School
Last week, our Pupil 
Parliament put on their 
wellies to mark out where 
we are going to plant trees 
to begin creating our very 
own forest school. We are 
really excited about this 
project!

A reminder that children are not permitted to wear smart watches at 
school and that mobile phones must be handed into the class teacher 
in the morning.

Achievements
We are so proud of Amelie and Seth 
for their incredible artwork that they 
have produced this week. The detail 
in Seth’s sketch and the careful 
painting of Amelie’s trees left us all 
amazed in assembly.

At the weekend, Oliver took part 
in a dance competition in Thame. 
He came in first place(!) with his 
partner against 24 other pairings. 
A huge well done to Oliver – we 
were very impressed with the 
trophy!


